1
Technical Catalogue
Low power AC drives
0.12 kW - 37 kW
ABB Automation
Instant ordering
and advice
Easy to pay,

the reason for the fault, and also collects
fault history data from the drive.
Order code:
DriveWindow
Light
61478876
Going to extremes to serve you www.comp-ac.com
19
Selection table and dimensions for IP 20 EMC filters
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V, 3.0 - 37 kW
EMC Filters
Series ACS 400-IFx1-3
Always use RFI Ferrite ACS-CHK-A or ACS-CHK-C with series ACS400-IFx1-3 EMC
filters. The motor cable including the shield must be fed through the hole in the
ferrite. Ferrites ACS-CHK-A or ACS-CHK-C are supplied in the same package as the
input filter.
Selection table
and dimensions
for IP 21/IP 54
EMC filter covers
Going to extremes to serve you www.comp-ac.com
EMC filter type IP 54 protection Cable J K L M N
ACS 400- cover order code diameter mm mm mm mm mm
-IF11-3 IFC-99-001 9-16 35 45 max. 38 max. 38 max. 533.5
IFC-99-002 13-20
-IF21-3 IFC-99-002 13-20 35 45 max. 38 max. 38 max. 633
IFC-99-003 18-25
-IF31-3 IFC-99-004 13-20 65 85 max. 47 max. 47 max. 594
IFC-99-005 18-25
IFC-99-006 25-31
-IF41-3 IFC-99-005 18-25 65 85 max. 47 max. 47 max. 644
IFC-99-006 25-31
IFC-99-007 32-38
Converter Filter order code A B C D E F G H H I Max.1) Motor Cable length m
type ACS 400-2) IP 21 IP 54 Switching Frequency
ACS 401- mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm 4 kHz 8 kHz
0004 IF11-3 90 362 35 98 318 120 378 269 300 60 100 -

22
Dimensions
Choke  order code A B C D E F kg/1
NOCH-0016-62 (IP 22) 199 120 323 309 7 154 6
NOCH-0030-62 (IP 22) 249 160 348 334 7 172 9
NOCH-0070-62 (IP 22) 279 180 433 419 7 202 15.5
NOCH-0016-65 (IP 54) 199 120 323 309 7 154 6
NOCH-0030-65 (IP 54) 249 160 348 334 7 172 9
NOCH-0070-65 (IP 54) 279 180 433 419 7 202 15.5
IP 54IP 22
Selection table ACS 400
Frequency converter Output Max. cable I/A Max. cable length Max. cable length
code choke code mm2 with choke without choke
ACS 401-0004-3 NOCH-0016-6X 10 15 150 100
ACS 401-0005-3 NOCH-0016-6X 10 15 150 100
ACS 401-0006-3 NOCH-0016-6X 10 15 150 100
ACS 401-0009-3 NOCH-0030-6X 10 28 250 200
ACS 401-0011-3 NOCH-0030-6X 10 28 250 200
ACS 401-0016-3 NOCH-0030-6X 16 28 250 200
ACS 401-0020-3 NOCH-0030-6X 16 28 250 200
ACS 401-0025-3 NOCH-0070-6X 35 65 300 200
ACS 401-0030-3 NOCH-0070-6X 35 65 300 200
ACS 401-0041-3 NOCH-0070-6X 35 65 300 200
Output Chokes
Going to extremes to serve you www.comp-ac.com